502967707 09/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3014306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Technology Research Institute	08/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taiwan Biophotonic Corporation	
Street Address:	Rm 305, Bldg 53, 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.,,Chutung, Hsinchu, 31040, Taiwan, R.O.C	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13970613	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)456-2836 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135713400

eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ANDREW Z. WEAVER

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US57192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW Z. WEAVER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Z. Weaver/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=US57192140828transfer#page1.tif source=US57192140828transfer#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033698 FRAME: 0529** 502967707

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE of NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD., CHUTUNG, HSINCHU 31040, TAIWAN, R. O. C. is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application	Application	Assignment Recorded	
No./Patent No.	Date/Issue Date	Reel	Frame
14/141,459	2013/12/27	032308	0060
14/141,472	2013/12/27	032308	0053
<u>13/457,496</u>	2012/04/27	028124	0269
13/457,517	<u>2012/04/27</u>	028139	0540
13/970,613	2013/08/20	031429	0889

WHEREAS, TAIWAN BIOPHOTONIC CORPORATION of Rm 305, Bldg 53, 195, Sec.4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, 31040, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TAIWAN BIOPHOTONIC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to TAIWAN BIOPHOTONIC CORPORATION.

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

PATENT REEL: 033698 FRAME: 0530 INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if TAIWAN BIOPHOTONIC CORPORATION, or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 22nd day of August, 2014

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Name: Chih-Yuan Liu

Title: Deputy General Director

By: Chin Yuan Lu

2

RECORDED: 09/09/2014